

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

CS/131/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLACID LIMITED

-VS-

NITI SHIKSHA PRODAYNI SABHA AND SUHRIT LIBRARY AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 27, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.  
... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Avinash Kankani, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Palash Goswami, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants have filed written statement in the department after serving the same to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the written statement filed by the defendant.

In view of the above, the department is directed to place the written statement filed by the defendants on record.

The parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of documents within three weeks. Affidavit of documents be filed within a week thereafter. In the meantime, the parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues.

List the matter on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS