

OD-20

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/131/2024

PLACID LIMITED

-VS-

NITI SHIKSHA PRODAYNI SABHA AND SUHRIT LIBRARY AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 6, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debojyoti Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Suman Majumdar, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debojyoti Mondal, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavit-of-documents and suggested issues after serving copy to the learned counsel for the defendants.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Learned counsel for the defendants prays for a week's time.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 14th November, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)