

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS No. 131 of 2024

PLACID LIMITED
VERSUS
NITI SHIKSHA PRODAYNI SABHA AND SUHRIT LIBRARY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 12th September, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Debajyoti Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. s. Polley, Adv.
For the defendants.

The Court: Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

The statement of admission and denial of documents and the Judge's Brief of Documents filed by the plaintiff along with their suggested issues are taken on record.

The defendants file their suggested issues as also the statement of admission and denial of documents which are also taken on record.

Let this suit appear on 19th September, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)