

CS/131/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLACID LIMITED
VS.
NITI SHIKSHA PRODAYNI SABHA AND SUHRIT LIBRARY & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 19th September, 2025.

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Mr. Rohit
Banerjee, Mr. Suman Majumder, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Mr. Palash Goswami, Mr. Swastik
Polley, Advocates for the defendants.

The Court: After hearing the parties regarding the case made out in the
plaint and the written statement for the purpose of settling the issues, the
matter is adjourned and shall appear on 24th October, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)